OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37

Appeal Case No: LPR.36/11

Date of Hearing: 04-6-2015

Appellant : Sri Lalit Das

Respondent: Shri Kshirod Dutta Borah

Complaint/Second Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by: State Chief Information Commissioner,

Assam

ORDER

The petitioner Sri Lalit Das is absent without any information. The public authority is represented by Sri Kshirod Dutta Borah, Jr. Asstt..of the office of CDPO, ICDS project, Dhakuakhana.

The representation at the level of Junior Asstt. is not accepted by the Commission. The Commission directs the Project Director, ICDS project, Dhakuakhana to give his written submission as to why the SPIO of his office could not attend the Commission's hearing today, in spite of Notice dated 16th May, 2015, failing which, the Commission will initiate necessary action under the relevant portions of the RTI Act.

The CDPO, ICDS Project, Dhakuakhana has however, sent a written submission dated 3-6-2015 stating that he may give all necessary documents sought for by the applicant Sri L. K. Das. He is directed to furnish the relevant documents as assured by him within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order, with intimation to the Commission.

With the above order the second appeal petition is

Sd/-(H. S. Das,IAS) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar, Assam State Information Commission

Memo No.SIC/ LPR.36/11/

disposed of.

4-6-2015

Copy to:

- 1. Project Director, ICDS project, Dhakuakhana, Lakhimpur for information & necessary action.
- 2. Sri Lalit Das, Vill- Hunj Gaon, Lakhimpur, PIN 787 055 for information.
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website.
- 4. Office file.

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission